OSRAM Hyper SIDELED provides
high luminous flux
Entire strip consists of 300 LEDs
Conveniently field cut with
scissors (smallest unit = 4 LEDs
per section)
LED strip on flexible printed
circuit board with self-adhesive

LED012R5   7/08
Power Supply Information
Ordering Information
LNRFLXSD	 /	 615	 /	 A
Module Name		  Wavelength (nm)		  Color Code
LINEARlight FLEX SIDELED		   		  A = Amber Red, Y = Yellow,
				    T = True Green, B = Blue
Ordering Guide
Maximum allowed length per power supply
	 OT6/100-120/10CE	 OT20/120-240/10E	 OT25/120/10	 OT25/12-/10CORD	 OT50/120/10	 OT50/120-277/10E
	 (51502)	 (51599)	 (51505)	 (51506)	 (51508)	 (51509)
LED Description 	 Length (ft)	 Length (ft)	 Length (ft)	 Length (ft)	 Length (ft)	 Length (ft)
LNRFLXSD/LM11A/W3-847	 2.6	 8.7	 10.8	 10.8	 21.9	 21.9
LNRFLXSD/LM11A/W3-854	 2.6	 8.7	 10.8	 10.8	 21.9	 21.9
LNRFLXSD/LM11A/W-862	 2.6	 8.7	 10.8	 10.8	 21.9	 21.9
LNRFLXSD/LM11A/W3-865	 2.6	 8.7	 10.8	 10.8	 21.9	 21.9
LNRFLXSD/615/LM11A/A	 5.1	 17.5	 21.9	 21.9	 43.7	 43.7
LNRFLXSD/587/LM11A/Y	 3.5	 11.6	 14.5	 14.5	 29	 29
LNRFLXSD/525/LM11A/T	 2.6	 8.7	 10.8	 10.8	 21.9	 21.9
LNRFLXSD/470/LM11A/B	 2.6	 8.7	 10.8	 10.8	 21.9	 21.9
Note: For dimming LINEARlight SIDELEDs with OT DIM or OTRGB 3CH DIM, allow for an additional power consumption of 3 watts for a 50 watt LED load.
Minimum and Maximum Ratings
Parameter	 Symbol	 Values
Operating Temperature at Tc point	 T op	 -30... +70°C (-22 to +158°F)
Storage Temperature Range	 T stg	 -40... +85°C (-40 to +185°F)
Voltage Range	 V max	 10 – 11 Vdc
Reverse Voltage	 V R	 11 Vdc
Notes:
1. Temperature should be measured at the Tc point on the module. Operating temperature range for red and yellow modules is -30 to 80°C.
2. Exceeding maximum ratings may damage the LED module and cause potential safety hazards.
3. Elevated operating temperatures can be expected to negatively impact the service life in terms of lumen output.
Catalog #		  Type
Project
Comments
Prepared by		  Date
Specification Data
Item 	 Ordering 	 Module	 No. of 	 Power*	 Voltage	 Current 	 Color Temp (K)	 Lumens
Number	 Abbreviation	 Length (ft)	 LEDs	 (W)	 (Vdc)	 (Amps)	 Wavelength (nm)	 (lm)
70090	 LNRFLXSD/LM11A/W3-847	 13.8	 300	 31.5	 10.5	 3	 4700K	 1000
70088	 LNRFLXSD/LM11A/W3-854	 13.8	 300	 31.5	 10.5	 3	 5400K	 1000
70070	 LNRFLXSD/LM11A/W-862**	 13.8	 300	 31.5	 10.5	 3	 6200K	 405
70087	 LNRFLXSD/LM11A/W3-865	 13.8	 300	 31.5	 10.5	 3	 6500K	 1000
70066	 LNRFLXSD/615/LM11A/A	 13.8	 300	 15.75	 10.5	 1.5	 615nm	 117
70067	 LNRFLXSD/587/LM11A/Y	 13.8	 300	 23.63	 10.5	 2.25	 587nm	 405
70068	 LNRFLXSD/525/LM11A/T	 13.8	 300	 31.5	 10.5	 3	 525nm	 147
70069	 LNRFLXSD/470/LM11A/B	 13.8	 300	 31.5	 10.5	 3	 470nm	 37
 * �All data is related to entire module measured at Tc point of 25°C. Data reflects statistical mean values. Actual data may differ depending on variances in the manufacturing process. End users need to take
into account the lumen depreciation as the temperature rises with various thermal management solutions installed.
**�Product to be discontinued.  Please check with your OSRAM SYLVANIA representative for availability.
Item Number 	 Ordering Description 	 Length (in.)
70269	 LM2PINFLEXCONN	 0.48
70263	 LM2PIN5FLEXCONNBB	 1.4
Accessories
Wiring Diagram